

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 315/2022
CrlM No. 667/2022

Parveen Akhter and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall file status report within four weeks and
respondent No. 4 shall also file response.

List on 22.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
15.07.2022
Angita