

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 315/2022
CrIM No. 667/2022

Parveen Akhter and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Suraj Singh, GA for R-1 to 3
Mr. Mandeep Singh, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing response.

List on 28.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu:
01.03.2023
Renu