

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 315/2022

Parveen Akhter and ors.

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Nitin Verma, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2023

Status report/objections stands filed by the official respondents, wherein in para-3, it has been stated by the Investigating Officer that the offence under Section 498-A IPC has been proved against the accused persons.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has stated that he will adopt the status report filed by the official respondents.

On account of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be considered today. Let the same be listed on 08.05.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
28.04.2023
Ram Krishan