

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 315/2022

Parveen Akhter & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Qayoom Chowdhary, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate.
Respondent no. 3 is present in person.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.04.2026

CrLM No. 585/2026

01. For the reasons stated therein, application is allowed and compromise agreement dated 08.04.2026 is taken on record.

02. Application stands disposed of.

CRM(M) No. 315/2022

03. Statements of the parties, in terms of compromise deed (Annexure-I to CrLM No. 585/2026), be recorded before learned Registrar Judicial of this Court.

04. List on **17.04.2026**.

05. I.O along with CD file shall remain present in the Court.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
10.04.2026
Abinash